

CRISTINA STENBECK

Stockholm (Sweden)
Investor and member of boards of directors



Date of birth: September 27, 1977
Place of birth: New York City (USA)

Nationality: Swedish



ACADEMIC BACKGROUND

2000 Georgetown University – Bachelor of Science

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2003-May 6, 2019 Kinnevik AB – Member of the Board of Directors

Cristina Stenbeck has declined re-election to the Board of Kinnevik AB at its annual

general meeting of shareholders to be held on May 6, 2019

2007-2016 Kinnevik AB – Chairwoman of the Board of Directors

2003-2007 Kinnevik AB – Deputy Chairwoman of the Board of Directors

2003-2019 Member of the Board of Directors of a number of investee com-panies of the Kinnevik

Group, including Zalando SE, Tele2 AB, Modern Times Group MTG AB, Millicom International Cellular S.A., Invik & Co AB, GoEuro Corp. (trading under the brand Omio)

and Babylon Holdings Ltd

MEMBERSHIPS IN STATUTORY SUPERVISORY BOARDS

none

MEMBERSHIPS IN COMPARABLE CONTROLLING BODIES IN GERMANY OR ABROAD

- Member of the Board of Directors of Spotify Technology S.A., Luxembourg
- Member of the Board of Directors of GoEuro Corp. (trading under the brand Omio), Delaware, USA
- Member of the Board of Directors of Verdere S.à. r.l., Luxembourg
- Member of the Board of Directors of Camshaft S.à. r.l., Luxembourg

OTHER ACTIVITIES

none